
TNT Fight For Life 5K

Overall Finish List
March 14, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Tyi Edmonds                       Meridian  MS          168    23   M       1 Top Fin             22:33.1      7:16/M
      2    Freddy Grant                      Marion  MS            178    61   M       1 Top Fin             23:47.0      7:40/M
      3    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      170    65   M       1 60‐99               25:00.5      8:04/M
      4    April Bonner                      Lisman  AL            165    33   F       1 Top Fin             26:30.8      8:33/M
      5    Leah Blackwell                    Bailey  MS            177    37   F       1 30‐39               28:21.5      9:09/M
      6    Martiestean McClendon             Meridian  MS          160    48   F       1 Top Fin             28:26.6      9:10/M
      7    Brian Smith                       Meridian  MS          183    52   M       1 50‐59               30:15.5      9:45/M
      8    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS          173    71   F       1 60‐99               34:57.6     11:16/M
      9    Craig Stewart                     Meridian  MS          176    44   M       1 40‐49               35:47.9     11:33/M
     10    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          172    68   F       2 60‐99               36:44.6     11:51/M
     11    Casey Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      185    27   F       1 20‐29               38:16.1     12:21/M
     12    Cynthia Ledlow                    Union  MS             182    35   F       2 30‐39               38:25.5     12:24/M
     13    Marjorie Maldonado                Meridian  MS          152    51   F       1 50‐59               38:25.8     12:24/M
     14    Anna Thornton                     Laurel  MS            180    52   F       2 50‐59               42:11.0     13:36/M
     15    Jessica Smith                     Meridian  MS          179    34   F       3 30‐39               44:30.9     14:21/M
     16    Katie Robinson                    Madison  MS           181    26   F       2 20‐29               53:23.7     17:13/M
     17    Sandi Robinson                    Brandon  MS           164    55   F       3 50‐59               53:50.3     17:22/M

 

2 Mile Walk
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Tim Edmonds                       Meridian  MS          154    44   M       1 Top Fin             25:29.3     12:45/M
      2    Linda Ruffin                      Meridian  MS          151    56   F       1 Top Fin             26:38.2     13:19/M
      3    Linda Nicholson                   Quitman  MS           161    44   F       2 Top Fin             30:51.7     15:26/M
      4    Barbara Dubose                    Quitman  MS           162    51   F       3 Top Fin             31:54.4     15:57/M
      5    Jessica DeLeon                    Meridian  MS          169    22   F       1  1‐99               41:44.3     20:52/M
      6    Timorie Edmonds                   Meridian  MS          163    21   F       2  1‐99               41:44.8     20:52/M
      7    Eugene Harrison                   Daleville  MS         158    52   M       2 Top Fin             53:48.2     26:54/M

 

Short Course
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Clint Snider                      Meridian  MS          155    42   M       1  1‐99               22:50.4      8:27/M
      2    Caleb Snider                      Meridian  MS          175    16   M       2  1‐99               23:15.4      8:37/M
      3    Devion Jones                      Meridian  MS          174    23   M       3  1‐99               23:17.0      8:37/M
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TNT Fight For Life 5K

Age Group Results
March 14, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tyi Edmonds                       Meridian  MS          168   23        1        22:33.1      7:16/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    April Bonner                      Lisman  AL            165   33        3        23:47.0      7:40/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Freddy Grant                      Marion  MS            178   61        2        23:15.4      7:30/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Martiestean McClendon             Meridian  MS          160   48        6        28:21.5      9:09/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Casey Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      185   27       11        36:44.6     11:51/M
       2    Katie Robinson                    Madison  MS           181   26       16        44:30.9     14:21/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Leah Blackwell                    Bailey  MS            177   37        5        26:38.2      8:35/M
       2    Cynthia Ledlow                    Union  MS             182   35       12        38:16.1     12:21/M
       3    Jessica Smith                     Meridian  MS          179   34       15        42:11.0     13:36/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Craig Stewart                     Meridian  MS          176   44        9        34:57.6     11:16/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brian Smith                       Meridian  MS          183   52        7        28:26.6      9:10/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
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       1    Marjorie Maldonado                Meridian  MS          152   51       13        38:25.5     12:24/M
       2    Anna Thornton                     Laurel  MS            180   52       14        41:44.8     13:28/M
       3    Sandi Robinson                    Brandon  MS           164   55       17        53:48.2     17:21/M

Male 60 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      170   65        4        25:00.5      8:04/M

Female 60 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS          173   71        8        31:54.4     10:17/M
       2    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          172   68       10        35:47.9     11:33/M

2 Mile Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tim Edmonds                       Meridian  MS          154   44        1        25:29.3     12:45/M
       2    Eugene Harrison                   Daleville  MS         158   52        7        53:23.7     26:42/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Linda Ruffin                      Meridian  MS          151   56        2        26:26.8     13:13/M
       2    Linda Nicholson                   Quitman  MS           161   44        3        30:15.5     15:08/M
       3    Barbara Dubose                    Quitman  MS           162   51        4        30:51.7     15:26/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jessica DeLeon                    Meridian  MS          169   22        5        38:25.8     19:13/M
       2    Timorie Edmonds                   Meridian  MS          163   21        6        41:44.3     20:52/M



TNT Fight For Life 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
March 14, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Isaiah Baum                       Meridian  MS          156    10   M       1 Top Fin              8:51.7      8:51/M
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